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Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Code Workpaper
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change Status

24200 Contributions ($660.03) 100% Ready for Review

24700
Changes in Market Values of 

Investments
($396.00) ($527.38) (24.91)% Ready for Review

25000 Interest Received ($33.95) 100% Ready for Review

28000 Property Income ($17,750.00) ($18,500.00) (4.05)% Ready for Review

30100 Accountancy Fees $235.00 $2,222.00 (89.42)% Ready for Review

30303 ASIC Fees $474.00 $302.00 56.95% Ready for Review

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy $259.00 100% N/A - Not Applicable

30700 Auditor's Remuneration $418.00 100% N/A - Not Applicable

31500 Bank Charges $167.00 $149.00 12.08% Ready for Review

33400 Depreciation $396.00 $527.38 (24.91)% Ready for Review

38000 Insurance $1,833.39 100% N/A - Not Applicable

39000 Life Insurance Premiums $2,920.65 $3,724.84 (21.59)% Ready for Review

41960
Property Expenses - Council 

Rates
$3,306.86 $3,143.24 5.21% Ready for Review

41980
Property Expenses - 

Insurance Premium
$2,469.60 100% Ready for Review

42010
Property Expenses - Interest 

on Loans
$7,802.04 $7,842.28 (0.51)% Ready for Review

49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account $1,034.88 ($1,359.80) (176.11)% Ready for Review

50000 Members ($75,072.42) ($74,037.54) 1.4% Ready for Review

Lead Schedule

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Code Workpaper
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change Status

60400 Bank Accounts $2,028.95 $2,380.03 (14.75)% Ready for Review

76000 Other Assets 0% N/A - Not Applicable

76550
Plant and Equipment (at 

written down value) - Unitised
$6,902.13 $6,902.13 0% Ready for Review

77200
Real Estate Properties ( 

Australian - Residential)
$183,097.87 $183,097.87 0% Ready for Review

85500
Limited Recourse Borrowing 

Arrangements
($116,956.53) ($118,342.49) (1.17)% Ready for Review

A Financial Statements Ready for Review

B Permanent Documents Not Started

C Other Documents Not Started

D Pension Documentation Not Started

E Estate Planning Not Started



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of S290-170 notices (if necessary)

 Attach copy of Contributions Breakdown Report

 Attach SuperStream Contribution Data Report

 Check Fund is registered for SuperStream (if necessary)

 Ensure all Contributions have been allocated from Bank Accounts

 Ensure Work Test is satisfied if members are over 65

Supporting Documents
Contributions Breakdown Report Report

SHA special account remittance.pdf PENMAR00001A

Mark Penfold SHA account contribution advice.pdf PENMAR00001A

Mark Penfold SHA account advice.pdf PENMAR00001A

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($660.03)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

PENMAR00001A
(Contributions) Penfold, Mark Wayne - Accumulation 

(Accumulation)
($660.03) 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

24200 - Contributions

2019 Financial Year



TotalReservesOtherNon-Concessional
*1

AgeD.O.B
(at 30/06/2018)(at 30/06/2018)

Summary

Total Super Balance ConcessionalMember

Penfold, Mark Wayne Provided 45 660.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 660.037,858.12

Tang, Min Li Provided 50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0066,179.42

All Members 660.03 0.00 0.00 660.030.00

*1 TSB can include information external to current fund's transaction records. The amount is per individual across all funds.

Contribution Caps

Member Contribution Type Contributions Cap Current Position

Penfold, Mark Wayne Concessional 660.03 25,000.00 24,339.97 Below Cap

Non-Concessional 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 Below Cap

Tang, Min Li Concessional 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 Below Cap

Non-Concessional 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 Below Cap

NCC Bring Forward Caps

Total2016 201920182017 Current PositionBring Forward CapMember

Penfold, Mark Wayne 0.00 0.00 Bring Forward Not TriggeredN/A 0.00 N/A0.00

Tang, Min Li 0.00 0.00 Bring Forward Not TriggeredN/A 0.00 N/A0.00

Penfold & Tang Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Contributions Breakdown Report



SuperStream Data
Transaction
Description

Date

Penfold, Mark Wayne
Ledger Data

ReservesOtherNon-
Concession

ConcessionalContribution Type OtherContribution Concessional Non-
Concess

Employer

ATO SHA special
account remittance

22/10/2018 660.03Employer

Total - Penfold, Mark Wayne 0.00 0.000.00660.03 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total for All Members 660.03 0.00 0.00 0.00



Statement period 01 JUL 18 to 17 OCT 18

Tax file number 898 932 355

Date of issue 22 OCT 18

Statement number 7

Our reference 7108879240631

Account enquiries: 13 10 20
Internet: www.ato.gov.au
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This statement has been issued to provide account information in relation to THE TRUSTEE FOR PENFOLD & TANG SUPERFUND,
Superannuation account 

Your SHA special account Remittance refund of $660.03 ATO005000010063516 has been forwarded to your nominated financial institution.

Grant Brodie
Deputy Commissioner of Taxation

Please see over for important information about your statement

Transaction list - Superannuation - SHA special account Remittance 
This statement shows transactions for the period 01 JUL 18 to 17 OCT 18 (inclusive)

Process date Effective date Description of transaction Debit $ Credit $ Balance $

01 JUL 18 STATEMENT OPENING BALANCE 0.00

17 OCT 18 17 OCT 18 Aggregated transfer from individual 660.03 660.03 CR

17 OCT 18 22 OCT 18 EFT refund for SHA special account
Remittance for the period from 17 Oct 18
to 31 Dec 99

660.03 0.00

17 OCT 18 STATEMENT CLOSING BALANCE 0.00

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � Page 1 of 4



IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR STATEMENT

Statement transactions
This statement only lists those transactions that we processed on your account for the period shown. Any transactions processed earlier that
are due and payable within this period are included in the opening balance. This statement may not cover all your dealings with us. For
example, you may have amounts outstanding in relation to other accounts or current legal, release or dispute actions. You can find out the
current balance of your account and details of other accounts by phoning us on the numbers listed below.

When you make a payment
You need to use the payment reference details on page three when you make your payment to ensure the amount is applied to the correct
sub-accounts (for example, Co-contribution recovery). If you don’t, we will allocate the amount to one of your debts according to a payment
hierarchy; this may not be the debt you wanted to pay. If your payment results in a credit on one of your sub-accounts we do not
automatically use this credit to pay a debt on another sub-account.

Explanation of terms
The process date is the date that we processed a particular transaction.
The effective date is the date we use for the calculation of general interest charge and other penalties or interest. It is also the due date of
any liabilities.

General interest charge (GIC)
Where any amount is not paid by the due date, GIC accrues on the outstanding balance until the entire amount has been paid.
Interest is calculated on a daily compounding basis. GIC is currently imposed at a rate of 8.96% per annum (reviewed every
three months). The GIC is tax deductible in the year that it is incurred.
GIC remission - You can request remission of GIC. We may remit the GIC if satisfied that the delay was due to circumstances beyond your
control and you took reasonable steps to lessen the effects of those circumstances. We may also remit GIC in other circumstances where
this would be fair and reasonable.

Protecting your privacy when you phone us
If you phone us we need to know we are talking to the correct person before providing account information. We will ask you for details only
you, or your authorised representative, would know. It will be helpful if you have your tax file number or Australian business number ready
when you phone us.

How to contact us
Phone us on 13 10 20 between 8.00am and 6.00pm, Monday to Friday.
If you do not speak English and need help from us phone the Translating and Interpreting Service on 13 14 50.
If you have a hearing or speech impairment phone the National Relay Service on 13 36 77.

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �
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Payment details
When you make a payment you need to specify which sub-accounts you are paying by using the payment reference details below. If you
don’t, we will allocate the amount to one of your debts according to a payment hierarchy; this may not include the debt you wanted to pay.
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Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of Source Documentation (Contract Notes, Broker Statements, Chess Statements, Contracts of Sale, 

Managed Fund Statements etc)

 Attach copy of Market Movement report

 Attach copy of Net Capital Gains Reconciliation

 Attach copy of Realised Capital Gain Report

 Ensure all Asset Disposals have been entered

 Ensure all Market Values have been entered for June 30

 Ensure all Tax Deferred Distributions have been entered

Supporting Documents
Market Movement Report

Net Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($396.00) ($527.38)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

24700 Changes in Market Values of Investments ($396.00) ($527.38) (24.91)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

24700 - Changes in Market Values of Investments

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

Market Movement Report

Investment Date Description Units

Accounting
Market

Movement Balance Consideration
Accounting
Cost Base

Accounting
Profit/(loss)

Unrealised Realised Total

Depreciation
Cost

Movement

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 259.56 0.00 0.000.001.00
30/06/2019 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 (97.34) 162.22 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 97.34 0.00 259.56 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 1.00 0.00 97.34 259.56 0.00 0.00 0.00(97.34)

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-C - 12E Quay St  - Carpet

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 281.13 0.00 0.000.001.00
30/06/2019 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 (105.42) 175.71 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 105.42 0.00 281.13 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 1.00 0.00 105.42 281.13 0.00 0.00 0.00(105.42)

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-H - 12E Quay St  - Hot Water System

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,105.02 0.00 0.000.001.00
30/06/2019 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 (114.52) 3,990.50 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 114.52 0.00 4,105.02 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 1.00 0.00 114.52 4,105.02 0.00 0.00 0.00(114.52)

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-K - 12E Quay St  - Kitchen Cupboards

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.24 0.00 0.000.001.00
30/06/2019 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 (16.22) 27.02 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 16.22 0.00 43.24 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 1.00 0.00 16.22 43.24 0.00 0.00 0.00(16.22)

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-O - 12E Quay St  - Oven

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,213.18 0.00 0.000.001.00
30/06/2019 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 (62.50) 2,150.68 0.00 0.000.000.00
30/06/2019 Revaluation 0.00 62.50 0.00 2,213.18 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2019 1.00 0.00 62.50 2,213.18 0.00 0.00 0.00(62.50)

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-S - 12E Quay St  - Security screens and doors

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.001.00

30/06/2019 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

PENF0006_BORROWINGCO - Borrowing Cost - St George

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 183,097.87 0.00 0.000.001.00

30/06/2019 1.00 0.00 0.00 183,097.87 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

PENTQUAY - 12E Quay Street Bundaberg East Qld 4670



Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

Market Movement Report

Investment Date Description Units

Accounting
Market

Movement Balance Consideration
Accounting
Cost Base

Accounting
Profit/(loss)

Unrealised Realised Total

Depreciation
Cost

Movement

396.00 0.00 396.00Total Market Movement



Total OtherIndexedDiscounted Notional

Penfold & Tang Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

Carried forward from prior losses 0.00
Carried forward from prior losses - Collectables 0.00
Current year capital losses 0.00
Current year capital losses - Collectables 0.00

Losses available to offset

Total Losses Available 0.00

0.00Total Losses Available - Collectables

Capital gains from disposal of assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from disposal of assets - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from trust distributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Gains

Capital Gains Before Losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Losses and discount applied

CGT Discount applied

CGT Discount applied - Collectables
0.00

0.00



Total OtherIndexedDiscounted Notional

Penfold & Tang Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

Note

Refer to Realised Gains Report for details of Disposals at a Security level

Refer to Distribution Reconciliation Report for Trust Distribution details at a Security level

Net capital gain 0.00
Net capital gain - Collectables 0.00

Net Capital Gain

Total Net Capital Gain   (11A) 0.00

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years 0.00
Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years - Collectables 0.00

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income

Total Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years (14V) 0.00



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Interest Reconciliation Report

 Ensure all interest has been recorded from Bank Statements

 Review Statements to ensure all TFN withheld has been input

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($33.95)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

MBL960082071 Macquarie Acc:960 082 071 ($33.95) 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

25000 - Interest Received

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation e.g. Rental Statements, Lease Statements

 Attach Rental Property Statement Report

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

Rent Received.pdf

Rental Property Statement.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($17,750.00) ($18,500.00)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

PENTQUAY 12E Quay Street Bundaberg East Qld 4670 ($17,750.00) ($18,500.00) (4.05)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

28000 - Property Income

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Property Income (28000)

12E Quay Street Bundaberg East Qld 4670 (PENTQUAY)

05/07/2018 Rent rec 350.00 350.00 CR

12/07/2018 Rent rec 350.00 700.00 CR

19/07/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,050.00 CR

26/07/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,400.00 CR

02/08/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,750.00 CR

09/08/2018 Rent rec 350.00 2,100.00 CR

16/08/2018 Rent rec 350.00 2,450.00 CR

23/08/2018 Rent rec 350.00 2,800.00 CR

30/08/2018 Rent rec 350.00 3,150.00 CR

06/09/2018 Rent rec 350.00 3,500.00 CR

13/09/2018 Rent rec 350.00 3,850.00 CR

20/09/2018 Rent rec 350.00 4,200.00 CR

27/09/2018 Rent rec 350.00 4,550.00 CR

04/10/2018 Rent rec 350.00 4,900.00 CR

18/10/2018 Rent rec 350.00 5,250.00 CR

25/10/2018 Rent rec 350.00 5,600.00 CR

26/10/2018 Rent rec 350.00 5,950.00 CR

01/11/2018 Rent rec 350.00 6,300.00 CR

08/11/2018 Rent rec 350.00 6,650.00 CR

14/11/2018 Deposit Maddern Rént 12E Quay St 350.00 7,000.00 CR

22/11/2018 Rent rec 150.00 7,150.00 CR

29/11/2018 Rent rec 550.00 7,700.00 CR

06/12/2018 Rent rec 350.00 8,050.00 CR

13/12/2018 Rent rec 350.00 8,400.00 CR

20/12/2018 Rent rec 350.00 8,750.00 CR

03/01/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 9,100.00 CR

10/01/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay SI 350.00 9,450.00 CR

17/01/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 9,800.00 CR

24/01/2019 Deposit Madderri Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 10,150.00 CR

31/01/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 250.00 10,400.00 CR

07/02/2019 Deposit Madgem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 10,750.00 CR

14/02/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 11,100.00 CR

21/02/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 11,450.00 CR

28/02/2019 Deposit Maddorn Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 11,800.00 CR

07/03/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 12,150.00 CR

14/03/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 12,500.00 CR

21/03/2019 Deposit Macdern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 12,850.00 CR

28/03/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 13,200.00 CR

04/04/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 13,550.00 CR

11/04/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 13,900.00 CR

18/04/2019 Deposit Maddein Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 14,250.00 CR

26/04/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 14,600.00 CR

02/05/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 14,950.00 CR

09/05/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 15,300.00 CR

16/05/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 15,650.00 CR



Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

23/05/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 16,000.00 CR

30/05/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 16,350.00 CR

06/06/2019 Deposit Maddern Rect 12E Quay St 350.00 16,700.00 CR

13/06/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 17,050.00 CR

20/06/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 17,400.00 CR

27/06/2019 Deposit Maddam Rent 12E Quay 81 350.00 17,750.00 CR

17,750.00 17,750.00 CR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

17,750.00















Penfold & Tang Superfund

For the year ended 30 June 2019

Rental Property Statement

Income

Expenses

Property Income 17,750.00 18,500.00Label B

Council Rates 3,306.86 3,143.24Label I

Insurance Premium 2,469.60 0.00Label I

Interest on Loans 7,802.04 7,842.28Label A

Total Income 17,750.00 18,500.00G1

Total Expenses 13,578.50 10,985.52

Net Rental Income 4,171.50 7,514.48

G11

Property

Property Account Code:

Property Type: Residential

PENTQUAY

12E Quay Street Bundaberg East Qld...

Net Rental Yield:

Gross Rental Yield: 9.69%

2.28%

Market Value (as at 30/06/2019): 183,097.87

1B

1A

Tax Return
Label $

2019 2018
$

GST
Label

GST excluded from total income

GST excluded from total expenses

0.00

0.00



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

Accountant Fees.pdf 30100

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$235.00 $2,222.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30100 Accountancy Fees $235.00 $2,222.00 (89.42)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

30100 - Accountancy Fees

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Accountancy Fees (30100)

Accountancy Fees (30100)

25/02/2019 Funds transfer TRANSACT FUNDS TFR TO
SENRICO FTY LTD

235.00 235.00 DR

235.00 235.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

235.00

0.00



 Mitcham Property 
A.B.N. 30 515 453 617

PO Box 354, ASPLEY QLD 4034
Phone (07) 3263 5200 Fax (07) 3263 4830

 Developments Pty Ltd

Mark Penfold
Penfold & Tang IWT Pty Ltd
42 Tintara Street
CARSELDINE QLD 4034

Receipt
048602

Ref: PENF0004
25 February, 2019

Invoice Description Amount

201031 Paid via direct deposit 235.00

Total Amount of Receipt 235.00



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

ASIC Fees (2).pdf 30303

ASIC Fees.pdf 30303

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$474.00 $302.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30303 ASIC Fees $474.00 $302.00 56.95%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

30303 - ASIC Fees

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

ASIC Fees (30303)

ASIC Fees (30303)

19/12/2018 BPAY BPAY TO ASIC 342.00 342.00 DR

20/06/2019 BPAY BPAY TO ASIC 132.00 474.00 DR

474.00 474.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

474.00

0.00











Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$259.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy $259.00 100%

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

30400 - ATO Supervisory Levy

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

0.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

0.00



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$418.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30700 Auditor's Remuneration $418.00 100%

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

30700 - Auditor's Remuneration

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

0.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

0.00



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

Loan Stmt - St George.pdf 31500

BS - Macquarie Cash Managment 2019.pdf 31500

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$167.00 $149.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

31500 Bank Charges $167.00 $149.00 12.08%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

31500 - Bank Charges

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Bank Charges (31500)

Bank Charges (31500)

02/07/2018 Paper statement fee 2.50 2.50 DR

02/07/2018 ADMIN FEE 12.00 14.50 DR

02/08/2018 ADMIN FEE 12.00 26.50 DR

02/09/2018 ADMIN FEE 12.00 38.50 DR

04/09/2018 BACKDATE 05.09.18 DISHONOUR FEE 9.00 47.50 DR

02/10/2018 ADMIN FEE 12.00 59.50 DR

02/11/2018 ADMIN FHE 12.00 71.50 DR

02/12/2018 ADMIN FEE 12.00 83.50 DR

02/01/2019 Feas & charges PAPER STATEMENT FEE 2.50 86.00 DR

02/01/2019 ADMIN FEE 12.00 98.00 DR

02/02/2019 ADMIN FEE 12.00 110.00 DR

02/03/2019 ADMIN FEE 12.00 122.00 DR

02/04/2019 ADMIN FHE 12.00 134.00 DR

04/04/2019 BACKDATE 05/04/2019 DISHONOUR D/E
FEE

9.00 143.00 DR

02/05/2019 ADMIN FEE 12.00 155.00 DR

02/06/2019 ADMIN FEE 12.00 167.00 DR

167.00 167.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

167.00

0.00



























Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Depreciation Schedule

Supporting Documents
Depreciation Schedule Report Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$396.00 $527.38

Account Code Description
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-

C
12E Quay St - Carpet $97.34 $155.74 (37.5)%

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-

H
12E Quay St - Hot Water System $105.42 $168.68 (37.5)%

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-

K
12E Quay St - Kitchen Cupboards $114.52 $114.52 0%

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-

O
12E Quay St - Oven $16.22 $25.94 (37.47)%

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-

S
12E Quay St - Security screens and doors $62.50 $62.50 0%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

33400 - Depreciation

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Depreciation Schedule

Investment Cost Opening Written
Down Value

Disposals/
Decrease

Additions/
Increase

Total Value For 
 Depreciation1

Method Posted 
 Depreciation3

Rate Closing Written
Down Value

Adjustments Depreciation

Calculated 
 Depreciation2

Purchase

Date

Capital Items

Plant and Equipment (at written down value) - Unitised

12E Quay St  - Kitchen Cupboards

4,105.024,580.98 Prime Cost 2.50 % 114.52 3,990.504,580.98 114.5205/05/2014

12E Quay St  - Security screens and doors

2,213.182,500.00 Prime Cost 2.50 % 62.50 2,150.682,500.00 62.5028/11/2013

7,080.98 6,318.20 7,080.98 177.02 6,141.18

Low Value Pool (Full Rate)

Plant and Equipment (at written down value) - Unitised

12E Quay St  - Carpet

259.561,200.00 Low Value Pool 37.50 % 97.34 162.23259.56 97.3428/10/2013

12E Quay St  - Hot Water System

281.131,394.00 Low Value Pool 37.50 % 105.42 175.71281.13 105.4207/11/2012

12E Quay St  - Oven

43.24558.00 Low Value Pool 37.50 % 16.22 27.0343.24 16.2211/10/2012

3,152.00 583.93 583.93 218.98 364.97

10,232.98 6,902.13 7,664.91 396.00 6,506.15

Amounts have been pro rated based on number of days in the year
Depreciation calculated as per depreciation method
Depreciation amounts posted to the ledger

1

2

3



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$1,833.39

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

38000 Insurance $1,833.39 100%

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

38000 - Insurance

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

0.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

0.00



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$2,920.65 $3,724.84

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

PENMAR00001A
(Life Insurance Premiums) Penfold, Mark Wayne - 

Accumulation (Accumulation)
$425.55 $1,641.30 (74.07)%

TANMIN00001A
(Life Insurance Premiums) Tang, Min Li - Accumulation 

(Accumulation)
$2,495.10 $2,083.54 19.75%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

39000 - Life Insurance Premiums

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Life Insurance Premiums (39000)

(Life Insurance Premiums) Penfold, Mark Wayne - Accumulation (PENMAR00001A)

30/07/2018 TAL life insurance Mark 141.85 141.85 DR

28/08/2018 TAL life insurance Mark 141.85 283.70 DR

28/09/2018 TAL life insurance Mark 141.85 425.55 DR

425.55 425.55 DR

(Life Insurance Premiums) Tang, Min Li - Accumulation (TANMIN00001A)

10/07/2018 TAL life insurance Min 184.37 184.37 DR

10/08/2018 TAL life insurance Min 184.37 368.74 DR

10/09/2018 TAL life insurance Min 184.37 553.11 DR

10/10/2018 TAL life insurance Min 184.37 737.48 DR

12/11/2018 TAL life insurance Min 184.37 921.85 DR

12/11/2018 TAL life insurance Min 224.75 1,146.60 DR

10/01/2019 Direct debit TAL Life Limiled 1582302-
2558912

224.75 1,371.35 DR

11/02/2019 Direct debit TALLUfe Limited 1582302-
3262201

224.75 1,596.10 DR

11/03/2019 Direct debit TAL Life Limited 1582302-
3922818

224.75 1,820.85 DR

10/04/2019 Direct debit TAL Lifa Limited 1582302-
4589797

224.75 2,045.60 DR

10/05/2019 Direct debit TAL Life Limited 1582302-
5291713

224.75 2,270.35 DR

11/06/2019 Direct debit TAL Life Limited 1582302-
5959880

224.75 2,495.10 DR

2,495.10 2,495.10 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

2,920.65

0.00



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Agent statements (either monthly or annual)

 Attach any other statements, notices or invoices

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

RP - Rates.pdf PENTQUAY

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$3,306.86 $3,143.24

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

PENTQUAY 12E Quay Street Bundaberg East Qld 4670 $3,306.86 $3,143.24 5.21%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

41960 - Property Expenses - Council Rates

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Property Expenses - Council Rates (41960)

12E Quay Street Bundaberg East Qld 4670 (PENTQUAY)

03/09/2018 Bundaberg council rates 1,636.75 1,636.75 DR

01/04/2019 BPAY BPAY TO BUNDABERG REG CNCL 1,670.11 3,306.86 DR

3,306.86 3,306.86 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

3,306.86

0.00







Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Agent statements (either monthly or annual)

 Attach any other statements, notices or invoices

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$2,469.60

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

PENTQUAY 12E Quay Street Bundaberg East Qld 4670 $2,469.60 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

41980 - Property Expenses - Insurance Premium

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Property Expenses - Insurance Premium (41980)

12E Quay Street Bundaberg East Qld 4670 (PENTQUAY)

04/07/2018 Comminsure house insurance 274.40 274.40 DR

06/08/2018 Comminsure house insurance 274.40 548.80 DR

04/09/2018 Comminsure house insurance 274.40 823.20 DR

04/10/2018 Comminsure house insurance 274.40 1,097.60 DR

06/11/2018 Comminsure house insurance 274.40 1,372.00 DR

04/12/2018 Comminsure house insurance 274.40 1,646.40 DR

04/01/2019 Direct debit Comminsure 3697801--
129654703

274.40 1,920.80 DR

05/02/2019 Direct debit Comminsure 3697801--
1304998G4

274.40 2,195.20 DR

05/03/2019 Direct debit Comminsuré 3607801--
131353211

274.40 2,469.60 DR

2,469.60 2,469.60 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

2,469.60

0.00



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Agent statements (either monthly or annual)

 Attach any other statements, notices or invoices

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

Loan Stmt - St George.pdf PENTQUAY

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$7,802.04 $7,842.28

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

PENTQUAY 12E Quay Street Bundaberg East Qld 4670 $7,802.04 $7,842.28 (0.51)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

42010 - Property Expenses - Interest on Loans

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Property Expenses - Interest on Loans (42010)

12E Quay Street Bundaberg East Qld 4670 (PENTQUAY)

02/07/2018 INTEREST 635.16 635.16 DR

02/08/2018 INTEREST 654.75 1,289.91 DR

02/09/2018 INTEREST 653.28 1,943.19 DR

02/10/2018 INTEREST 642.02 2,585.21 DR

02/11/2018 INTEREST 669.53 3,254.74 DR

02/12/2018 INTEREST 646.56 3,901.30 DR

02/01/2019 INTEREST 666.53 4,567.83 DR

02/02/2019 INTEREST 665.07 5,232.90 DR

02/03/2019 INTEREST 599.38 5,832.28 DR

02/04/2019 INTEREST 661.75 6,494.03 DR

02/05/2019 INTEREST 643.98 7,138.01 DR

02/06/2019 INTEREST 664.03 7,802.04 DR

7,802.04 7,802.04 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

7,802.04

0.00















Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$1,034.88 ($1,359.80)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account $1,034.88 ($1,359.80) (176.11)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

49000 - Profit/Loss Allocation Account

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of Members Statements

Supporting Documents
Members Summary Report

Members Statements Report

TOTAL
Opening 

Balance

Contribution 

Income
Earnings

Member 

Payments

Tax & 

Fees

Closing 

Balance

($74,037.54) ($660.03) ($3,295.50) $2,920.65 ($75,072.42)

Account 

Code
Description

Opening 

Balance

Contribution 

Income
Earnings

Member 

Payments

Tax & 

Fees

Closing 

Balance
Change

PENMAR00001A
Penfold, Mark Wayne - 

Accumulation (Accumulation)
($7,858.12) ($660.03) ($356.90) $425.55 $71.89 ($8,377.61) 6.61%

TANMIN00001A
Tang, Min Li - Accumulation 

(Accumulation)
($66,179.42) ($2,938.60) $2,495.10 ($71.89) ($66,694.81) 0.78%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

50000 - Members

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

Members Statement

Min Li Tang

42 Tintara Street

Date of Birth : Provided

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 31/03/2009

Service Period Start Date: 31/03/2009

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Accumulation Phase

Account Description: Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits 66,694.81

Total Death Benefit 666,694.81

Current Salary 0.00

Previous Salary 0.00

Disability Benefit 0.00

Carseldine, Queensland, 4034, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: TANMIN00001A

Account Start Date 31/03/2009

Age: 51

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

60,920.26

5,774.55

31,717.40

34,977.41

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings 2,938.60

Internal Transfer In

66,694.81

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax (71.89)

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid 2,495.10

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2018 66,179.42

66,694.8130/06/2019

Internal Transfer Out

Division 293 Tax



Penfold & Tang Superfund

Members Statement

Mark Wayne Penfold

42 Tintara Street

Date of Birth : Provided

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 31/03/2009

Service Period Start Date: 31/03/2009

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Accumulation Phase

Account Description: Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits 8,377.61

Total Death Benefit 1,508,377.61

Current Salary 0.00

Previous Salary 0.00

Disability Benefit 0.00

Carseldine, Queensland, 4034, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: PENMAR00001A

Account Start Date 31/03/2009

Age: 46

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

8,377.61

1,010.05

7,367.56

Employer Contributions 660.03

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings 356.90

Internal Transfer In

8,377.61

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax 99.00

Income Tax (27.11)

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid 425.55

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2018 7,858.12

8,377.6130/06/2019

Internal Transfer Out

Division 293 Tax



Increases Decreases

Opening 
Balances

Contributions Transfers     
In

Net    
Earnings

Insurance 
Proceeds

Pensions 
Paid

Contributions 
Tax

Taxes       
Paid

Benefits 
Paid/ 

Transfers Out

Insurance 
Premiums

Member 
Expenses

Closing 
Balance

Penfold & Tang Superfund
Members Summary
As at 30 June 2019

Min Li Tang (Age: 51)

TANMIN00001A - Accumulation 
66,179.42 2,938.60 (71.89) 2,495.10 66,694.81

66,179.42 2,938.60 (71.89) 2,495.10 66,694.81

Mark Wayne Penfold (Age: 46)

PENMAR00001A - Accumulation 
7,858.12 660.03 356.90 99.00 (27.11) 425.55 8,377.61

7,858.12 660.03 356.90 99.00 (27.11) 425.55 8,377.61

74,037.54 660.03 3,295.50 99.00 (99.00) 2,920.65 75,072.42



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Copies of Bank Statements

 Attach copy of Bank Statement Report

 Ensure all Balances match Statement Balances at June 30

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
Bank Statement Report Report

BS - Macquarie Cash Managment 2019.pdf MBL960082071

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$2,028.95 $2,380.03

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

MBL960082071 Macquarie Acc:960 082 071 $2,028.95 $2,380.03 (14.75)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

60400 - Bank Accounts

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Bank Statement Report

Chart Code:

Account Name:

BSB and Account Number:

MBL960082071

Macquarie Acc:960 082 071

182512 960082071

Opening Balance Total Debits Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ 18,410.03$ 2,380.03 $ 2,028.95

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance

$ 18,761.11

$ $ $ $ $

- + =

60400   /

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 2,380.03

02/07/2018 Paper statement fee 2.50 2,377.53

03/07/2018 St George loan payment 932.00 1,445.53

04/07/2018 Comminsure house insurance 274.40 1,171.13

05/07/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,521.13

10/07/2018 TAL life insurance Min 184.37 1,336.76

12/07/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,686.76

19/07/2018 Rent rec 350.00 2,036.76

26/07/2018 Rent rec 350.00 2,386.76

30/07/2018 TAL life insurance Mark 141.85 2,244.91

02/08/2018 Rent rec 350.00 2,594.91

03/08/2018 St George loan pmt 932.00 1,662.91

06/08/2018 Comminsure house insurance 274.40 1,388.51

09/08/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,738.51

10/08/2018 TAL life insurance Min 184.37 1,554.14

16/08/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,904.14

23/08/2018 Rent rec 350.00 2,254.14



Penfold & Tang Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Bank Statement Report

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

28/08/2018 TAL life insurance Mark 141.85 2,112.29

30/08/2018 Rent rec 350.00 2,462.29

03/09/2018 Bundaberg council rates 1,636.75 825.54

04/09/2018 Comminsure house insurance 274.40 551.14

06/09/2018 Rent rec 350.00 901.14

10/09/2018 TAL life insurance Min 184.37 716.77

13/09/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,066.77

20/09/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,416.77

27/09/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,766.77

28/09/2018 TAL life insurance Mark 141.85 1,624.92

03/10/2018 St George loan pmt 932.00 692.92

04/10/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,042.92

04/10/2018 Comminsure house insurance 274.40 768.52

10/10/2018 TAL life insurance Min 184.37 584.15

18/10/2018 Rent rec 350.00 934.15

22/10/2018 ATO SHA special account remittance 660.03 1,594.18

25/10/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,944.18

26/10/2018 Rent rec 350.00 2,294.18

01/11/2018 Rent rec 350.00 2,644.18

05/11/2018 St George loan pmt 932.00 1,712.18

06/11/2018 Comminsure house insurance 274.40 1,437.78



Penfold & Tang Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Bank Statement Report

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

08/11/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,787.78

12/11/2018 TAL life insurance Min 184.37 1,603.41

12/11/2018 TAL life insurance Min 224.75 1,378.66

14/11/2018 Deposit Maddern Rént 12E Quay St 350.00 1,728.66

22/11/2018 Rent rec 150.00 1,878.66

29/11/2018 Rent rec 550.00 2,428.66

03/12/2018 St George loan pmt 937.00 1,491.66

04/12/2018 Comminsure house insurance 274.40 1,217.26

06/12/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,567.26

13/12/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,917.26

19/12/2018 BPAY BPAY TO ASIC 342.00 1,575.26

20/12/2018 Rent rec 350.00 1,925.26

02/01/2019 Feas & charges PAPER STATEMENT FEE 2.50 1,922.76

03/01/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 2,272.76

03/01/2019 Direct debit ST GEORGE 8411056821100 937.00 1,335.76

04/01/2019 Direct debit Comminsure 3697801--129654703 274.40 1,061.36

10/01/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay SI 350.00 1,411.36

10/01/2019 Direct debit TAL Life Limiled 1582302-2558912 224.75 1,186.61

17/01/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,536.61

24/01/2019 Deposit Madderri Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,886.61

31/01/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 250.00 2,136.61



Penfold & Tang Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Bank Statement Report

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

04/02/2019 Direct debit ST GEC/RGE S411056821100 937.00 1,199.61

05/02/2019 Direct debit Comminsure 3697801--1304998G4 274.40 925.21

07/02/2019 Deposit Madgem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,275.21

11/02/2019 Direct debit TALLUfe Limited 1582302-3262201 224.75 1,050.46

14/02/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,400.46

21/02/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,750.46

25/02/2019 Funds transfer TRANSACT FUNDS TFR TO SENRICO
FTY LTD

235.00 1,515.46

28/02/2019 Deposit Maddorn Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,865.46

04/03/2019 Direct debit ST GECRGE $41 1056821100 937.00 928.46

05/03/2019 Direct debit Comminsuré 3607801--131353211 274.40 654.06

07/03/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,004.06

11/03/2019 Direct debit TAL Life Limited 1582302-3922818 224.75 779.31

14/03/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,129.31

21/03/2019 Deposit Macdern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,479.31

28/03/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,829.31

01/04/2019 BPAY BPAY TO BUNDABERG REG CNCL 1,670.11 159.20

04/04/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 509.20

10/04/2019 Direct debit TAL Lifa Limited 1582302-4589797 224.75 284.45

11/04/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 634.45

18/04/2019 Deposit Maddein Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 984.45

26/04/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,334.45



Penfold & Tang Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Bank Statement Report

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

02/05/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,684.45

03/05/2019 Direct debit 8T GECRGE S411056821100 937.00 747.45

09/05/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,097.45

10/05/2019 Direct debit TAL Life Limited 1582302-5291713 224.75 872.70

16/05/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,222.70

23/05/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,572.70

30/05/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,922.70

03/06/2019 Direct debit ST GECRGES411056821100 937.00 985.70

06/06/2019 Deposit Maddern Rect 12E Quay St 350.00 1,335.70

11/06/2019 Direct debit TAL Life Limited 1582302-5959880 224.75 1,110.95

13/06/2019 Deposit Maddern Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,460.95

20/06/2019 Deposit Maddem Rent 12E Quay St 350.00 1,810.95

20/06/2019 BPAY BPAY TO ASIC 132.00 1,678.95

27/06/2019 Deposit Maddam Rent 12E Quay 81 350.00 2,028.95

30/06/2019 CLOSING BALANCE 2,028.95

18,761.11 18,410.03



Penfold & Tang Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Bank Statement Report

Chart Code:

Account Name:

BSB and Account Number:

1INK001

St George Investment Property Loan

114911 56821100

Opening Balance Total Debits Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ 10,287.00$ (118,342.49) $ (116,956.53)

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance

$ 8,901.04

$ $ $ $ $

- + =

85500   /

01/07/2018 Opening Balance (118,342.49)

02/07/2018 INTEREST 635.16 (118,977.65)

02/07/2018 ADMIN FEE 12.00 (118,989.65)

03/07/2018 St George loan payment 932.00 (118,057.65)

02/08/2018 INTEREST 654.75 (118,712.40)

02/08/2018 ADMIN FEE 12.00 (118,724.40)

03/08/2018 St George loan pmt 932.00 (117,792.40)

02/09/2018 INTEREST 653.28 (118,445.68)

02/09/2018 ADMIN FEE 12.00 (118,457.68)

04/09/2018 BACKDATE 05.09.18 DISHONOUR FEE 9.00 (118,466.68)

02/10/2018 INTEREST 642.02 (119,108.70)

02/10/2018 ADMIN FEE 12.00 (119,120.70)

03/10/2018 St George loan pmt 932.00 (118,188.70)

02/11/2018 INTEREST 669.53 (118,858.23)

02/11/2018 ADMIN FHE 12.00 (118,870.23)

05/11/2018 St George loan pmt 932.00 (117,938.23)

02/12/2018 INTEREST 646.56 (118,584.79)



Penfold & Tang Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Bank Statement Report

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

02/12/2018 ADMIN FEE 12.00 (118,596.79)

03/12/2018 St George loan pmt 937.00 (117,659.79)

02/01/2019 INTEREST 666.53 (118,326.32)

02/01/2019 ADMIN FEE 12.00 (118,338.32)

03/01/2019 Direct debit ST GEORGE 8411056821100 937.00 (117,401.32)

02/02/2019 INTEREST 665.07 (118,066.39)

02/02/2019 ADMIN FEE 12.00 (118,078.39)

04/02/2019 Direct debit ST GEC/RGE S411056821100 937.00 (117,141.39)

02/03/2019 INTEREST 599.38 (117,740.77)

02/03/2019 ADMIN FEE 12.00 (117,752.77)

04/03/2019 Direct debit ST GECRGE $41 1056821100 937.00 (116,815.77)

02/04/2019 INTEREST 661.75 (117,477.52)

02/04/2019 ADMIN FHE 12.00 (117,489.52)

03/04/2019 OUTWARD DIE 937.00 (116,552.52)

03/04/2019 OUTWARD DIE 937.00 (117,489.52)

04/04/2019 BACKDATE 05/04/2019 DISHONOUR D/E FEE 9.00 (117,498.52)

02/05/2019 INTEREST 643.98 (118,142.50)

02/05/2019 ADMIN FEE 12.00 (118,154.50)

03/05/2019 Direct debit 8T GECRGE S411056821100 937.00 (117,217.50)

02/06/2019 INTEREST 664.03 (117,881.53)

02/06/2019 ADMIN FEE 12.00 (117,893.53)



Penfold & Tang Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Bank Statement Report

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

03/06/2019 Direct debit ST GECRGES411056821100 937.00 (116,956.53)

30/06/2019 CLOSING BALANCE (116,956.53)

8,901.04 10,287.00















Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of Statements and Source Documentation

 Attach Investment Movement Report

 Ensure all Investments are valued correctly at June 30

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the Fund's investment strategy

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the SIS Act

Supporting Documents
Investment Movement Report Report

TOTAL CY Units
CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance

1.000000 1.000000

Account Code Description
CY 

Units

CY 

Balance

LY 

Units

LY 

Balance
Change

PENF0006_BORROWINGCO
Borrowing Cost 

- St George
1.000000 1.000000 0%

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

76000 - Other Assets

2019 Financial Year



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Movement Report

Bank Accounts

Macquarie Acc:960 082 071

2,028.95(18,761.11)2,380.03 18,410.03 2,028.95

2,380.03 18,410.03 (18,761.11) 2,028.95 2,028.95

Other Assets

PENF0006_BORROWINGCO - Borrowing Cost - St George

1.00 2,215.002,215.001.00 0.00

2,215.00 2,215.00 0.00

Plant and Equipment (at written down value) - Unitised

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-C - 12E Quay St  - Carpet

1.00 1,200.001,200.001.00 259.56

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-H - 12E Quay St  - Hot Water System

1.00 1,394.001,394.001.00 281.13

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-K - 12E Quay St  - Kitchen Cupboards

1.00 4,580.984,580.981.00 4,105.02

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-O - 12E Quay St  - Oven

1.00 558.00558.001.00 43.24

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-S - 12E Quay St  - Security screens and doors

1.00 2,500.002,500.001.00 2,213.18

10,232.98 10,232.98 6,902.13

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)

PENTQUAY - 12E Quay Street Bundaberg East Qld 4670

1.00 252,456.64252,456.641.00 183,097.87



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Movement Report

252,456.64 252,456.64 183,097.87

(18,761.11)267,284.65 266,933.57 192,028.9518,410.03



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Investment Movement Report

 Attach relevant Statements and Source Documentation

 Ensure all Investments are valued correctly at June 30

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the fund's investment strategy

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the SIS Act

Supporting Documents
Investment Movement Report Report

TOTAL CY Units
CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance

5.000000 $6,902.13 5.000000 $6,902.13

Account Code Description
CY 

Units

CY 

Balance

LY 

Units

LY 

Balance
Change

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-

C

12E Quay St - 

Carpet
1.000000 $259.56 1.000000 $259.56 0%

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-

H

12E Quay St - 

Hot Water 

System

1.000000 $281.13 1.000000 $281.13 0%

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-

K

12E Quay St - 

Kitchen 

Cupboards

1.000000 $4,105.02 1.000000 $4,105.02 0%

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-

O

12E Quay St - 

Oven
1.000000 $43.24 1.000000 $43.24 0%

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-

S

12E Quay St - 

Security 

screens and 

doors

1.000000 $2,213.18 1.000000 $2,213.18 0%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

76550 - Plant and Equipment (at written down value) - Unitised

2019 Financial Year



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Movement Report

Bank Accounts

Macquarie Acc:960 082 071

2,028.95(18,761.11)2,380.03 18,410.03 2,028.95

2,380.03 18,410.03 (18,761.11) 2,028.95 2,028.95

Other Assets

PENF0006_BORROWINGCO - Borrowing Cost - St George

1.00 2,215.002,215.001.00 0.00

2,215.00 2,215.00 0.00

Plant and Equipment (at written down value) - Unitised

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-C - 12E Quay St  - Carpet

1.00 1,200.001,200.001.00 259.56

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-H - 12E Quay St  - Hot Water System

1.00 1,394.001,394.001.00 281.13

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-K - 12E Quay St  - Kitchen Cupboards

1.00 4,580.984,580.981.00 4,105.02

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-O - 12E Quay St  - Oven

1.00 558.00558.001.00 43.24

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-S - 12E Quay St  - Security screens and doors

1.00 2,500.002,500.001.00 2,213.18

10,232.98 10,232.98 6,902.13

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)

PENTQUAY - 12E Quay Street Bundaberg East Qld 4670

1.00 252,456.64252,456.641.00 183,097.87



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Movement Report

252,456.64 252,456.64 183,097.87

(18,761.11)267,284.65 266,933.57 192,028.9518,410.03



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of Purchase or Sale contracts if property was purchased or disposed of during the year

 Attach copy of current certificate of title.

 Attach current building insurance policy

 Attach Declaration of Trust

 Ensure all Investments are valued correctly at June 30

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the Fund's investment strategy

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the SIS Act

Supporting Documents
Investment Movement Report Report

RP - Valuation.pdf PENTQUAY

TOTAL CY Units
CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance

1.000000 $183,097.87 1.000000 $183,097.87

Account 

Code
Description CY Units

CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance
Change

PENTQUAY

12E Quay Street 

Bundaberg East Qld 

4670

1.000000 $183,097.87 1.000000 $183,097.87 0%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

77200 - Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)

2019 Financial Year



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Movement Report

Bank Accounts

Macquarie Acc:960 082 071

2,028.95(18,761.11)2,380.03 18,410.03 2,028.95

2,380.03 18,410.03 (18,761.11) 2,028.95 2,028.95

Other Assets

PENF0006_BORROWINGCO - Borrowing Cost - St George

1.00 2,215.002,215.001.00 0.00

2,215.00 2,215.00 0.00

Plant and Equipment (at written down value) - Unitised

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-C - 12E Quay St  - Carpet

1.00 1,200.001,200.001.00 259.56

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-H - 12E Quay St  - Hot Water System

1.00 1,394.001,394.001.00 281.13

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-K - 12E Quay St  - Kitchen Cupboards

1.00 4,580.984,580.981.00 4,105.02

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-O - 12E Quay St  - Oven

1.00 558.00558.001.00 43.24

PENF0006_12EQUAYST-S - 12E Quay St  - Security screens and doors

1.00 2,500.002,500.001.00 2,213.18

10,232.98 10,232.98 6,902.13

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)

PENTQUAY - 12E Quay Street Bundaberg East Qld 4670

1.00 252,456.64252,456.641.00 183,097.87



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

Investment Movement Report

252,456.64 252,456.64 183,097.87

(18,761.11)267,284.65 266,933.57 192,028.9518,410.03







Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Bank Statements, Loan statements and Loan Agreements

 Attach Security/Holding Trust deed

 Copy of bare trust agreement

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

Loan Stmt - St George.pdf 1INK001

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($116,956.53) ($118,342.49)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

1INK001 St George Investment Property Loan ($116,956.53) ($118,342.49) (1.17)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

85500 - Limited Recourse Borrowing Arrangements

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

As at 30 June 2019

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Limited Recourse Borrowing Arrangements (85500)

St George Investment Property Loan (1INK001)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 118,342.49 CR

02/07/2018 INTEREST 635.16 118,977.65 CR

02/07/2018 ADMIN FEE 12.00 118,989.65 CR

03/07/2018 St George loan payment 932.00 118,057.65 CR

02/08/2018 INTEREST 654.75 118,712.40 CR

02/08/2018 ADMIN FEE 12.00 118,724.40 CR

03/08/2018 St George loan pmt 932.00 117,792.40 CR

02/09/2018 INTEREST 653.28 118,445.68 CR

02/09/2018 ADMIN FEE 12.00 118,457.68 CR

04/09/2018 BACKDATE 05.09.18 DISHONOUR FEE 9.00 118,466.68 CR

02/10/2018 INTEREST 642.02 119,108.70 CR

02/10/2018 ADMIN FEE 12.00 119,120.70 CR

03/10/2018 St George loan pmt 932.00 118,188.70 CR

02/11/2018 INTEREST 669.53 118,858.23 CR

02/11/2018 ADMIN FHE 12.00 118,870.23 CR

05/11/2018 St George loan pmt 932.00 117,938.23 CR

02/12/2018 INTEREST 646.56 118,584.79 CR

02/12/2018 ADMIN FEE 12.00 118,596.79 CR

03/12/2018 St George loan pmt 937.00 117,659.79 CR

02/01/2019 INTEREST 666.53 118,326.32 CR

02/01/2019 ADMIN FEE 12.00 118,338.32 CR

03/01/2019 Direct debit ST GEORGE 8411056821100 937.00 117,401.32 CR

02/02/2019 INTEREST 665.07 118,066.39 CR

02/02/2019 ADMIN FEE 12.00 118,078.39 CR

04/02/2019 Direct debit ST GEC/RGE S411056821100 937.00 117,141.39 CR

02/03/2019 INTEREST 599.38 117,740.77 CR

02/03/2019 ADMIN FEE 12.00 117,752.77 CR

04/03/2019 Direct debit ST GECRGE $41 1056821100 937.00 116,815.77 CR

02/04/2019 INTEREST 661.75 117,477.52 CR

02/04/2019 ADMIN FHE 12.00 117,489.52 CR

03/04/2019 OUTWARD DIE 937.00 116,552.52 CR

03/04/2019 OUTWARD DIE 937.00 117,489.52 CR

04/04/2019 BACKDATE 05/04/2019 DISHONOUR D/E
FEE

9.00 117,498.52 CR

02/05/2019 INTEREST 643.98 118,142.50 CR

02/05/2019 ADMIN FEE 12.00 118,154.50 CR

03/05/2019 Direct debit 8T GECRGE S411056821100 937.00 117,217.50 CR

02/06/2019 INTEREST 664.03 117,881.53 CR

02/06/2019 ADMIN FEE 12.00 117,893.53 CR

03/06/2019 Direct debit ST GECRGES411056821100 937.00 116,956.53 CR

8,901.0410,287.00 116,956.53 CR



Total Debits:

Total Credits:

10,287.00

8,901.04















Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of Financial Statements

 Attach copy of SMSF Annual Return

Supporting Documents
Signed 2019 financials - Penfold & Tang SuperFund.pdf

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

A - Financial Statements

2019 Financial Year



































































































Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach latest copy of ASIC annual company statement (if corporate trustee)

 Ensure latest copies of ATO Trustee Declarations and ATO confirmation that the fund is a regulated fund is attached

 Ensure latest copies of trustee consents, member consents and registers are attached

 Ensure latest copy of trust deed (including amendments) are attached

 Use  to ensure details are correctAustralian Business Register

 Use  to check the eligibility to receive rollovers and contributionsSuper Fund Lookup

Supporting Documents
Fund Summary Report Report

Complying Fund status and tax lodgement status.pdf

Not StartedStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

B - Permanent Documents

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund
Fund Summary Report
As at 30 June 2019

Fund Details
Date Formed: 31/03/2009 Period: 01/07/2018 - 30/06/2019
Tax File Number: Provided Fund Type: SMSF
ABN: 53903532199 GST Registered: No

Postal Address: Physical Address:
42 Tintara Street 42 Tintara Street
Carseldine, Queensland 4034 Carseldine, Queensland 4034

Members
Number of Members: 2

Name Age Member Accounts Pension Accounts Tax File Number Beneficiary Details
Tang, Min Li 51 1 0 Provided Not Provided

Penfold, Mark Wayne 46 1 0 Provided Not Provided

Fund Relationships

Relationship Type Contact

Accountant Sam Greco & Co Chartered Accountants

Accountant/Bookkeeper Sam Greco & Co Chartered Accountants

Auditor Super Audits Pty Ltd

Auditor Boys, Anthony

Fund Contact Penfold and Tang Super Pty Ltd

Fund Contact Penfold, Mark Wayne

Fund Contact Tang, Min Li

Tax Agent Sam Greco & Co Chartered Accountants

Tax Agent Greco, Sam

Trustee
Penfold and Tang Super Pty Ltd
Penfold, Mark Wayne
Tang, Min Li







Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of any SOAs issued during the Financial Year

 Attach copy of Investment Strategy

 Attach signed Engagement Letter

 Attach signed Trustee Representation Letter

 Attach Trustee Minutes prepared during the year

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

Not StartedStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

C - Other Documents

2019 Financial Year



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Actuarial Certificate

 Attach documentation supporting any pensions commenced during the financial year

 Attach documentation supporting any pensions commuted during the financial year

 Ensure correct Transfer Balance Account Reports have been lodged with the ATO

Supporting Documents
Transfer Balance Account Summary Report

Not StartedStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

D - Pension Documentation

2019 Financial Year



Debit
Event

Date Cap LimitMember Pension Type Transaction Type Type Credit Balance Remaining Cap
Lodgment
Date

Penfold & Tang Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Transfer Balance Account Summary

Mark Wayne Penfold

Min Li Tang



Penfold & Tang Superfund

2019 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Death Benefit Nominations (if applicable)

 Attach Life Insurance Policies (if applicable)

 Attach Reversionary Pension documentation (if applicable)

 Attach SMSF Will (if applicable)

 Review current Estate planning to ensure it matches wishes of members

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

Not StartedStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

E - Estate Planning

2019 Financial Year


